

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Climate Change (Emissions Targets) Bill 2021 (Sharpe)

First print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 **Targets**
Page 2, clause 4, line 13. Omit “2050 target”. Insert instead “2040 target”.
- No. 2 **Targets**
Page 3, clause 6, line 35. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 3 **Targets**
Page 3, clause 6, line 37. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 4 **Targets**
Page 3, clause 6, line 39. Omit “50%”. Insert instead “80%”.
- No. 5 **Targets**
Page 3, clause 6, line 41. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 6 **Targets**
Page 4, clause 7, line 1. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 7 **Targets**
Page 4, clause 7, line 6. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 8 **Targets**
Page 5, clause 10, line 25. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 9 **Targets**
Page 5, clause 10, line 33. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 10 **Targets**
Page 5, clause 10, line 37. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.
- No. 11 **Targets**
Page 5, clause 10, line 39. Omit “2050”. Insert instead “2040”.

No. 12 **Long title**

Omit “2050 targets” wherever occurring. Insert instead “2040 targets”.